working capital requirements. At the commencement of each project an analysis of the term and rate provided
for the project specific borrowing is undertaken and allowance is made to cover potential rate rises and/or an
increase in the term of the loan, within the project costing. The Group manages its finance costs using a mix
of fixed and variable debt which is reviewed on a project by project basis.

At reporting date, the Group had the following classes of financial assets and financial liabilities exposed to
variable interest rate risk:

2015
$’000

2014
$’000

 Financial assets
 Cash 3,273 6,911
 Retention receivables - 1,836
  3,273 8,747
 Financial liabilities
 Interest bearing liabilities 32,407 14,843
  32,407 14,843
 Net exposure (29,134) (6,096)

 Based on the above exposure to variable interest rate risk at reporting date the following sensitivity analysis

illustrates the nominal impact to current profit and equity if interest rates were assumed to move by a
reasonably foreseeable amount, but all other pertinent variables are held constant.

  Post Tax Profit / Equity

Increase / (Decrease)

Judgement as to reasonably possible change
2015

$’000
2014
$’000

 +100 basis points (204) (61)
 -100 basis points 204 61

 N O T E S  T O  T H E  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S
F O R  T H E  Y E A R  E N D E D  3 0  J U N E  2 0 1 5

 DIPLOMA GROUP LIMITED 50

26. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(c) Credit Risk

 The consolidated entity minimises credit risk by undertaking a review of the financial position and the viability

of the underlying project prior to entering into material contracts. The Group trades only with recognised,
creditworthy third parties and as such, collateral is not generally requested nor is it the Group’s policy to
securitize its trade and other receivables.

The group is not significantly exposed to credit risk from its operating activities, however the Board constantly
monitors customer receivables. The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is the carrying